
F. No. I l03l/19/2020-TRI
Govemment of India

Ministry of Tribal Aliairs
(TRl Division)

New Delhi- I l0 001
Dated. 04.03.2022

To.
The Pay & Accounts Officer
Minisrry of Tribal Affairs,
Shastri Bhawan. New Delhi

Subjecl:- Release of Cmnts-in-Aid Gene.al (Charged) under Centmlly Sponsored Scheme of
-Support to Tribal Research lnstitutes (TRls)" to Rajasthan for the year 2021-22.

Sir.

I am directed to conley the sanction ofthe President of lndia for releas€ of an amount of {
2JSA4,2l6l- (Rupees Tlvo Crore Fifteen Lrkh Thirty Four Thousrod Two Hurd.€d Sirteen
Orly) as Crant-in-Aid Ceneral (Charged) under Centrally Sponso.ed Scheme of "Support to TRIs"
to Covemmenl of Rajaslhan for the year 2021-22 to carry out the activities approved by APEX

committee ofthe Ministry in ils meeting dated 02.12.2021. The delails ofthe activities are as under:
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3 rib.l Festivlk .trd Ardio vldeo
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O.ganizing and Pa(icipation Tribal
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65-00 40.00 40-00 Approved

3.2 Creation ofThrce Shon Films on

Tribal Freedom fighters on
Rajasthan

15.00 t5-00 15.00 TRI to follow SOP
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activity.

3.3 Honorarium and dressing makeup
etc to artis{s for videograDhy

5.00 5.00 5.00 Approved

Gmnd Tol.l 20s.23216 t s0-23216 150.23216

1.3 Total amount anoroved for release durins 2021-22:
(Rs. in lakhs)

lcommined Liabililies for FY 2020-21 (Regular TRI activities) t90.9r

B
lNew 

proposals approved by APEX Comminee t50.23216

lfotal amounl apprcved for FY 2021-22 towards l"insallment ofgranrC 341.t4216

Fotal amount approved for release of I'tinstallment during FY 2021-22|'
lfor the sanclioned projects lA+Cl

D 341-l4116



1.4 Summary of Release:
(? in Lath)

lFunds 
approved againsl commitled Iiabilities l'or 2020-21 r90 gr

B lFunds approved against ne* proposals for 2021-12 r 50.232 r6

C f-) Total UC due t25-80

D lFurds proposed uDder GIA-Gercr.l 21534216

2. Yon may please transfer the amount immediately to the Govemment of Rajasthan adlise
RBl. CAS. Nagpur for crediting the above mentioned amount to the accounts of the State

Govemmenl of Rajasthan accordance with the procedure laid down in the Ministry of Finance's ON4

No. 2(45)/ 76-Spl. dated 30.8.1976 as modified by OM of even number dated 16.9.1976 unde,
intimation to TRI Division ofthe Ministry.

3. The grant should be utilized for the purpose fo. which it has been sanctioned and should not

be diverted for any other activ ities.

4. As per Rule 236(l) of GFR-2017, the accounls of the Organizations shall be open to

inspection by the sanctioning authority and audil both by the comptrolle' and Auditor c'eneral ol
lndia under the provision of CAG (DPC) Act l9?l and lntemal audil by the hincipal Accouts

Office ofthe Ministry or DepanmenL whenever the Institution or Organii.ation is called upon to do

so.

5. The expenditure is debitable to the Major Head - 3601 Grants in aid to state Govemments'

06- Crants for Centrally Sponsored Scheme (Sub Major Head). 796- Tribal Area Sub Plan (Minor

tlead)- 14 Umbretla Programme tbr Development of Scheduled Tribes: Support to Tribal

Institution. 02- Suppon to Tribal Research Institutes' 340231 - Crant-in-aid Ceneral

(Charged) Llnder Demand No.99 ofthe Ministry ofTribal Affairs fot the yeat 202l -21.

6. Fund being released vide this sanction shall be immediately released in favour of TRI'

Rajasthan.

7. The sanction is issued in concurrence with the Integ.ated Finance Division. Ministry ofTribal

AtTairs vidc their FTS No.177381lS&F Al202ldded24'12 2021'

g Cenified that this sanction order has been noted at S. No.-$ in the register ofgmnt for the

,tear 2021-22

Yours ithfully.

(Rajender Kumar)

rs'< YqNE?'lLe€SkuMARcopvto. ffiffil) Director o[ Audit. Central Revenues DCACR Building' lP Fslale:.|"i .?"lli:J|
i i rir"i.,o .i ri"r"".( Depn. oftxpenditure) P['l section New Delhi- I l0 001



3) PrincipEl S€crctary, Social WelfatE DepqInnen! Govemment of RajastharL Rajasthan S€cr€tarial.
4) Direcior, TRI, Govemmcnt of Pdja$han
5) Accountatf GerEml, RajasthsI
6) DDO, Ministry ofTribal Affairs, Shrstui BhEwa[ New Delhi.
7) IFD / Sanctioo Registcr.
8) NIC: - with a r€quest to uplosd the Sanctioo lctt€. on the Mini$y's Websit€.

Kumar)

fr
i

(

dIEtlrdb!


